IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S Nicholson Road, 475 ft. E
of ¢/l Riverside Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
313 Nicheolson Road
15th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
7th Councilmanic District
Jason L. Akers, et ux * Case No. 97-515-A
Petitioners
* * * * * x * * *x * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner on a Petition for a
Zoning Variance for the property located at 313 Nichoclson Road in the Back
River community of eastern Baltimore County. The Petition was filed by
Jason L. BAkers and Dianna M. Akers, his wife, property owners. Variance
relief is requested from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 304.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations ({BCZR) to permit a dwelling on a lot 50 ft. in
width, in lieu of the reguired 55 ft. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly shown on the plat to accompany the Petition
for Variance, marked as Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were the Petition-
ers, Jason L. Bkers and Dianna M. Akers. Alsc present was Joseph Higgs who
assisted the Petitioners. There were no Protestants or other interested
persons present.

Testimony and evidence presented at the hearing was that the subject
lot is known as lot No. 39 of the Back River/Highland subdivision of
castern Baltimore County. The lot is 50 £i. in width, 200 f£ft. in depth and
.23 acres in area. The lot is zoned D.R.5.5.

Presently, the lot is unimproved. However, Mr. and Mrs. Akers pro-
pose comstructing a single family dwelling thereon. A copy of the eleva-
tion drawings/floor plans for the proposed dwelling were submitted at the

hearing. These drawings were also reviewed by the Office of Plamning



which recommended approval and found that the proposed dwelling was compat-
ible with the community.

The Petitioners also produced at the hearing a series of photographs
of the subject property and houses in the area. It is to be noted that
there are a number of existing dwellings in the area on 50 ft. lots. B&As
is often the case in older subdivisions, this commnity was laid out many
years ago and each individual lot is 50 ft. by 200 ft. wide. In my Judg-
ment, the proposed dwelling is appropriate for the community and should be
approved.

A comment was offered by the Office of Planning regarding a proposed
condition to be attached to the grant of any relief. That comment indi-
cates that the field investigation indicated that the Petitioners' lot
might be less than 50 ft. wide. It was also noted that the adjoining lot,
iot No. 38, has a driveway on the west side closest to the proposed
house. The comment recommended that consideration be given to moving the
proposed house claoser to lot No. 38 or prohibiting the driveway on the sub-
ject property due to its narrowness.

The Petitioners addressed this comment at the hearing. They indicat-
ed that the owner of lot No. 38 had utilized a portion of his side yard
and a part of the subject lot as a driveway for many years. This 1s shown
in a number of photographs that were submitted at the hearing. It was
indicated that the subject lot is indeed a 50 ft. lot and that this drive-
way would be eliminated or relocaied when the subject lot was developed.
Thus, although the lot might appear less than 50 ft., due to the existing
driveway, the actual dimension is 50 ft. and the full width will be wti-
lized upon the relocation of the driveway and construction of the proposed
dwelling. For these reasons, 1 decline to incorporate the condition

suggested by the Office of Planning.



This property 1is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas
and, as such, 1s subject to the requirements of Section 500.14 of the BCZR.

Pursuant tc the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baliimore
County this day of July 1997 that a variance from Sections
1B02.3.C.1 and 304.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR} to
permit a dwelling on a lot 50 ft. in width, in lieu of the required 55
ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restric-
tions:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order
has expired. 1If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition.

2. The Petiticners shall comply with all require-
ments of the Department of Environmental Protection
and Resource Management as set forth in their comments
dated May 27, 1997.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site

plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES/mmn for Baltimore County



INTER-OFRICE CORRESPONDENCE
RECOMMENDATION FORM
70 Jirector, Office of P1 ng & Community Conservation . 8
Al Ervin MeDarusl : '
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Towson, MD 21204
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Field investigation shows that the existing and proposed lots appear to be less
than 50 feet wide. A plan showing the actual dimensions verified in the field
should be submitted.

Lot 38 has a driveway on the west side closest to the proposed house. Consider-
ation should be given to moving the proposed house closer to Lot 38 or prohibit-
ing a driveway on the site due to its narrowness.
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. SCHEDULED .“ES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AwSTING 677' 575 -4
FOR A BUILDING FERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO ION 304.2

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ) -
County Office Building E @ B LW R
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue B - U

Towson, Maryland 21204 cinnp 1O o7
i May 17 997

The application for your proposed Building Permit Applicat_ww

for filing by - MER2 ey on S—i§—q 77
{ Date (A}

A sign indicating the proposed Building must be posted on the property for
fifteen (15) days before a decision can be rendered. The cost of filing is
£50.00 and posting $§35.00; total $85.00. )

In the absence of a request for public hearing during the 15-day posting pericd,
a decision can be expected within approximately four weeks. However, if a valid
demand is received by the closing date, then the decision shall only be rendered
after the required public special hearing.

*SUGGESTED POSTING DATE (/ Z-9 D {15 Days Before C)
DATE POSTED
HEARING REQUESTED-YES __ NO __ -DATE
CLOSING DAY (LAST DAY FOR HEARING DEMRND) 5{//5 € (B-3 Work Days)
TENTATIVE DECISICN DATE 6//{6 B (A + 30 Days)

*Usually within 15 days of filing

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

District

Location of property:

Posted by: Date of Posting:
Signature

Number of Signs:
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Office of Plannin Towson, Maryland 21204
e 410-887-4336

July 3, 19387

Mr. and Mrs. Jason L. BAkers
217 Eastern Avenue
Baltimore, Marvland 21221

RE: Case No. 97-515-A
Petition for Zoning Variance
Property: 313 NicholsonRoad

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Akers:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted, with restric-
tions, in accordance with the attached Order.

in the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our
Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

e

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mam
att.

%{U Prmted wiih Soybean lnk
Cé:) on Hecycled Papar
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
213 Nicholsor Road, 5/8 Nicholson Road,
475' E of ¢/l Riverside Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District, 7th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Jaseon L. and Dianma M. Akers

Petitioners * CASE NOS. 97-515-A
* * * * * * * * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final QOrder.

B -
1_424724’ﬂL4QDyD(ZZ;arkznkﬁxzﬂ\g/TH\\
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

Pecople's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson. MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ;§C7)¢;Z§ of June, 1997, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of BAppearance was mailed to Joseph Higgs, 311

Nicohlson Road, Baltimore, MD 21221, representative for Petitioners.

Pikrr Mane Zornmaiman_

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Pefition for Yariance

-ﬁ:rthepropertylomtedﬂt 33 NS @d
37-515 A i et R

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits & Development Management
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimare County and which is described in the description and plat atached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Secﬁot:n(s) / 502_ L 3.C. ) :Ci 304_'/‘\ Be Z_Q}

7o pERMIT A .DWELLI\MC:— ox A sti wio€ LoT s LiE
o The ZQEQL“E.EQ S'Sf?[~

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

/
Lo 1S wwdeesiecn SO

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of sbove Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zaning Law for Baltimore County.

|We do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penaities of penury, that l/we are the
legal owneris) of the property which 1s the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/tessee: Legal Owner(s)
= !
Dipnna M. Akers
{Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name}
Sigrature Signature ~
Jasog . Qkos
Addiress {Type or Pnnt Nm)/%‘ﬁ
Tty State Zipcode $
Antomey for Petitioner:
217 _ZAsigre A Wi S14-2687
{Type or Print Name) Address Phane No
Base. KO 2192/
oy Stas Tiocode
Signature Nmmmmmmnumwmwmmuem
| N [eate)s) A *‘l AN
: Address Phone No, Name ’ - )
| 3 DeaISe q i 350-LL3C
City State Zipcode Address, Fhone No.
l b " ] OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LERGTH OF MEARING
unavailabie for Hearing
. the tofiowing dates _ Next Two Months
@ ﬁi;’:""'nﬁsov::an Ink ALL OTHER f]
' Recycied Paper . 5—{g 94
Revised 9/5/05 REVIEWED BY: Q:}(/U‘}\ DATE ]

SIS
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Umtupermnadwew
'ing on a 50 foot wite fut in fiew
of the requimnd 55 feet,

| Hearing: Friday, June 27,

1997 at. 230 p.m., Hoam
106, t:umyuniaenumﬁng

11+'W. Chesapeate Avenue.

LAWHE\ICEE SCHMIITF
ﬂﬂlﬂg Comumissioner for

{L’.}me
g Bk apdi . Reamng:
Heasec:au(m;es?sam
MTM ' u.»4m-

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

-
TOWSON, MD., .2 /92 7 1927

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of / successive

—
weeks, the first publication appearing on 5 / < ? .19 ZZ

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

Q/JW

, - TOWSON
i
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CERITFICATE OF POSTING

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Bullding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 2124

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicnously on the property located at

313 Nicholson Road Balthnore, Maryland 21221

The sign{s) were posted on Jun, 12, 1997

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

’ - & ey,
(Signatore of Sign Foster & Date

‘Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
(Primted Name)

325 Nicholson Road
(Address)

— Balttmore, Marviand 21221

(116)-687-8105
(Telephone Number)



Exhibit B

Request for Zoning: Variance, Special Exception, or Special Hearing :

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no tater thap .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING nNorTiCcE

DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST. 2 ¢ARrewees 7o fRpm? 4 Dueldn. on
A 507&[- wise Lo LIEUd poF FHE
Reouicen  SSHL.

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO ROT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

post.4.doc



~S5/5-
ATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING A.POSTING 77 SI5-4

SCHEDUL,
FOR A RUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2

” DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
. County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue E @ E n W E
T , M iand 21204
ousen, SRR AN * 7]

The application for your proposed Building Permit Applic

for filing by S MEPP e on S —/5—27
' Date (A)

A sign indicating the proposed Building must be posted on the property for

fifteen (15) days before a decision can be rendered. The cost of filing is
$50.00 and posting $35.00; total $85.00. ’

In the absence of a request for public hearing during the 15-day posting pericd,
a decision can be expected within approximately four weeks. However, if a valid
demand is received by the closing date, then the decision shall only be rvenderea

after the required public special hearing.

*SUGGESTED POSTING DATE 5// 9 D (15 Days Before C)
DATE POSTED
HEARING REQUESTED-YES ___ NO __ -DATE
CLOSING DAY (LAST DAY FOR HEARING DEMAND) & (/ /3 € (B-3 Work Days)
TENTATIVE DECISION DATE (;[//’ & 8 (A + 30 Days)

*Usually within 15 days of filing

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

District

Location of property:

Date of Postling:

Posted by:

Signature

Number of Signs:



Baltirnore‘umy . Development Processing

artm . County Office Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Aven.

Development Management Towson. Marvland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring pProperty owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming Zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertisimg, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:
Item No.: ayY 5/

Petitioner: ASon AKegs

Location: /3 N/CHo/Soms A L34 70. Mo . Zi2z /

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : :3}?5G*J /QKﬂﬂz.S

ADDRESS: Zi 7 EASTEL A A& .3;46«?). Md 2,22y

PHONE NUMBER: 11D —~S I~2777

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-

- T

=t Prnted weih Sovdean tnx
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Baltimore County ]ge"elgpgg_ﬁ Pf;‘{?;é“%
. oun ice Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
May 23, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoming Commissioner of Baltimore County, by amthority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towsan, Maryland en the property idemtified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-515-2

313 Nicholson Road

$/S Nicholson Road, 475" E of ¢/l Riverside Road
15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic

Legal Owner{s): Diamma M. Rkers and Jasonm L. BRkers

Variance to permit a dwelling on a 50 foot wide lot in Yien of the required 55 feet.

HEARTNG: FRIDAY, JUBE 27, 1997 at 2:30 p.m., Room 106 County Office Building, 111 W. Cheasapeake Avenue.

Arnold Jablon
Director

ce: Jason and Dianna Akers
Joseph Higgs

ROTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONTNG MOTICE SIGN POSTED N THE PROPERTY BY JURE 12, 1397.
(2) HEARTMGS BRE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATTONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{3) FOR THFORMATTION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTHG, CORTACT THTS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

Printad with Soybean Ink
on Recycied Faper
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Baltimore Co Development Processing
unty County Office Building

8]

ORE &
L )
ﬁ_\} C"I/
£ * :

%zﬁ gep 1 ent fﬁ\?e fs an;l 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
evelopment Managemen
Lpyiae> Towson, Maryland 21204

June 26, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Jason AKers
217 Eastern Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21221

RE: Ttem No.: 515
Case No.: 97-515-A
Petitioner: Jason BAkers, et ux

Dear Mr. aand Mrs. bhkers:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which comsists of vrepresenta-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the sbove referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM)}, Zoning Review, on
May 10, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissicner, attorney, petitiomner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any guestions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391}.

Sincer‘t_-j;-w ' /,’ g Vs ;"\
C Qelools G

W.S¢arl Richards, Jr. .
Zoning Superviser

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

r@ Printed with Soybean itk
\'_7 H an Recycied Paper



_____ Attach original petition Due Date June 2,1997
To: Amold L. Jablon
From: Bruce Seeley f3 5/ f 24
Subject:  Zoning lem #515
Akers 313 Nicholson Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 27, 1997

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an
extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to
which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X __The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the

following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Reguilations for the Protection
of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through
14-350 of the Baltimore County Code}).

Development of this property musi comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Sections14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code).

X__Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the
Baltimore County Code).



. . David L. Winstead

Y Maryland Department of Transportation e ilarms
s State Highway Administration Admuvstrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County <-2%-27
Baltimore County Office of kem No. <« Jdcm

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

/j} W

/n Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Marylénd Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Cailvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Amold Jablon, Director Date: May 28, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. “Pat” Keller, I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 313 Nicholson Road

INFORMATION

Item Number: 315

Petitioner: Dianna M. Akers
Zoning: DR-5.5

Requested Action:  Varance

Summary of Recommendations:

Field investigation and the plan accompanying this request indicate that the
applicant’s lot and the existing vicinal lots are less than than 50 feet wide. Lot 38 has a
driveway on the west side closest to the proposed house. Therefore, consideration should
be given to moving the proposed house closer to Lot 38 or prohibiting a driveway on the
subject property due to its narrowness.

Prepared by: MV} M M%‘W/
70 7

Division Chief: ‘QZ/M? L&W

AFK/IL

C:MSOFFICE\WINWORD\VZACS IS DOC



Fire Department

. Baltimore County Government . ‘iP T 2 E T

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 PDM

Towson, MD 21285-5500 ' (£10) 8874500

Tpam MNo,: ZEE SELOW loming Agsnda:
BT LEmED:

The o wouy rvegueszt. the refersnced property  has Sesn
Thi: ABuresu anc the comments below ars applicaicie and
e IarvecieEs of lncovpovrated into the fingl olaps for

=y
= Printad on Recvclee Paper




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERQFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arneld Jablon, Director Date: June &, 1997
bDepartment of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief e T Y, BIWLEAS

T 5

Development Plans Review Division QUEAFETE
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for June 2, 1997

Item Nos. 514, 515/ 517, 519 & 520

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.
RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONES(2 .NOC




INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

v RECCMMERDATION FORM )
< 10 Directar, Office of Pla.ng & CommunityjrConserya tioh . 3
Adtne Enan MeDaniel i PSR Permur Nurmost
* County Courts Bldg, Rm 406

401 Bosiey Av
Towson, MD 21204 "
FRCM:  Amoid Jabion, Director, Deparcment of Permit g

nt
- PLANNTRG
RE. Undersized Lots st

Pursuant to Sectron 304 2{Battimora County Zoning Reguiations) effective June 25, 1892, tis office is requesting racommenca-

uans ang comments from the Office of Planning & Commmnity Conservaticon prior to this office’s apyroval of
a awelling permit.

MinNipMUM APPL‘CANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:

a SI'AS:)N DeAnun Agees 217 Easwe~ Roc 410 5‘7‘(’ 2867
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pr— :
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BActs. D 2i221¢

PROYVIDED? i = ," -
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X0 | ComXoREEm |

1. This Recomaendation Form ¢ cupres) 1 [
- : Accerted by i

2. Paruil Appiication __J_, i o8 i
t Cate H

3. 5ite Mer 1 !
Prooery i 3 comes) — e T e ..

T000 M3D (ewmictie 1 Am 208 C 0.8 (2 copres)
({plowss \sbui ute civariy}

s Buiidiag Elevglicy drawings

5. PBRIBGraghe (sieose latei ali shotos cearty)
Agomning Sundngs

Sureunaing Neighoarmcod

N I\ INK KN R
N

TO BE FILLED ¥ BY TE GFFICE OF PLANGNG & COMMINTTY GONSERVATION CREYT!
RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS:

Damt D Sisepproval ; zi Approva conailioned an required modifications of the permit 1o conform with the faiiowing
) recommendations:

Field investigation shows that the existing and proposed lots appear to be less
than 50 feet wide. A plan showing the actual dimensions verified im the field
should be submitted.

Lot 38 has a driveway on the west side closest to the proposed house. Consider-
ation should be given to moving the proposed house closer to Lot 38 or prohibit-
ing a driveway on the site due to its narrowness.

Sigaed 37 Ei%»/m %A A ﬂ ' Sete: ;Wy{y Z@ /% 4 6/7

for toe Garwerer, o 5 ice 01. Dlammg & C:rxmtv Conservarion
Revised 9/5/49 ’
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